orm PTO-1595 RECOR	05 - 31 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	103247613 all documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hsin-Ming Huang	Name : GRAND MATE CO., LTD.
	Internal Address: 120, Tahsing St., Taichung City, Taiwan.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address :
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State:ZIP:
☐ Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ 🍪
Execution Date : 05 / 18 / 2006	0.00
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s):	9821
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 05/18/2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
\wedge	
05/26/2006 DTESSEM1 00000049 29260289	
94 FC:8021 40.00 GP	
Additional number	ers attached? Yex No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name : Hsin-Ming Huang	
Internal Address: 58, Ma Yuan West Street, Taichung,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :
Taiwan, R.O.C	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address :	_
	- 8. Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP:	08-1265
	(Attach duplicate copy of this pate it paying by deposit account)
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT C	Job This street
9. Statement and signature	
_	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	Va Lonidto
	-Ming Huang 05/18/2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 42
DMB No 0651 0011 (exp 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 017930 FRAME: 0157

	PATENT
Express Mail #	
Docket No.	. <u>DUSA060505</u>

ASSIGNMENT

I, (Name) <u>Hsin-Ming Huang</u> , residing at (address) 120,	Tahsing St., Taichung
City, Taiwan.	_, have invented a device
Called REMOTE CONTROLLER	
for which an application for a United States Patent will be filed on	or about
(Date)	
(Assignee name), GRAND MATE CO., LTD.	
(hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorporation) TAIWAN	
corporation having its principal place of busing	ness at (Corporate address)
120, Tahsing St., Taichung City, Taiwan.	
wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the in	evention and to any letters
patent that may be granted there for in the United States and in any	y and all foreign countries.
Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, (\$1.0	00) to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and value	able consideration, I,
(Inventor name) Hsin-Ming Huang , sell, assign, and tran	sfer to assignee the full and
exclusive right to the above described invention in the United Stat	tes and its territorial
possessions, and in all foreign countries. The rights granted include	le the entire right, title, and
interest in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted of	on the invention, including
any rights gained by divisions, reissues, continuations, and extens	ions of the above described
application.	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Off	ice Officials in the United
States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters	patent, when issued, to
Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in a	nd to the invention, for the
sole use and enjoyment or Assignee and its successors and assigns	S.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its rep	presentatives any facts known
to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings,	to sign all lawful papers, to
execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and rei	ssue applications, and to
generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its success	sors and assigns to obtain and
enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States an	d in any and all foreign
countries.	
5	
Date: 05/18/2006	MTN9 Huang ture, followed by
	ture, followed by
printed name)	
Hsin-Ming Hu	iang

RECORDED: 05/23/2006

PATENT REEL: 017930 FRAME: 0158